

## PRESS RELEASE

city of Almaty

April 28, 2023

## Kazakhstan Stock Exchange conducted "KASE Day in Tashkent"

On April 28, 2023, Kazakhstan Stock Exchange JSC (hereinafter - KASE, the Exchange) held a "KASE Day in Tashkent" in the Republic of Uzbekistan with the assistance of Uzbek Republican Currency Exchange JSC (hereinafter – UZCE) and Republican Stock Exchange "Toshkent" JSC (hereinafter – UZSE).

The event is aimed at providing information about the possibilities of obtaining membership, conditions for raising funding on the Kazakh stock market for Uzbek companies and investing temporarily free funds on KASE markets.

During the "KASE Day in Tashkent" representatives of the Exchange told the audience about the performance of KASE, development prospects for Kazakhstan's stock exchange market, financial instruments and services of KASE, the central counterparty (CCP), which guarantees the timely receipt of assets on transactions, risk management and adequate valuation of instruments in real time.

The main speakers were: Chairperson of KASE's Management Board Alina Aldambergen, General Director of UZCE Rashid Usmanov, Chairman of the Management Board of Freedom Finance JSC Sergey Lukyanov, Director of KASE's Issuer and Investor Relations Department Zarina Abitaeva, Head of the Corporate Finance Division of the Department of Financial Consulting and Underwriting of Halyk Finance JSC Altynai Ibraimova.

The event was attended by representatives of major Uzbek companies, issuers, investors and professional participants of the local market.

## For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the fifth place in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial organizations, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market - repo and swap, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

Additional information: +7 (727) 237 53 42, pr@kase.kz